### 501992823 07/18/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
Paul L. Heirtzler	07/12/2012	
Donald P. lacovoni	07/17/2012	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		
Street Address:	330 TOWN CENTER DRIVE, SUITE 800		
Internal Address:	FAIRLANE PLAZA SOUTH		
City:	DEARBORN		
State/Country:	MICHIGAN		
Postal Code:	48126		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13551813

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)542-9569 Phone: 734 542 0900

Email: east@MSTFIRM.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Correspondent Name: MACMILLAN, SOBANSKI & TODD, LLC
Address Line 1: ONE MARITIME PLAZA - FIFTH FLOOR

Address Line 2: 720 WATER STREET
Address Line 4: TOLEDO, OHIO 43604

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 83239113(18185)

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Renee D. East

Total Attachments: 2

source=83239113\_Assignment#page1.tif source=83239113\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 028575 FRAME: 0259 \$40.00 135518

501992823

Please direct all correspondence to: 28866

#### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, THE UNDERSIGNED, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 83239113 entitled: METHOD OF ADJUSTING DOOR GLASS CROSS CAR FOR FRAMELESS WINDOW SYSTEMS for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Paul L. Heirtzler Donald P. lacovoni; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY desires that all right, title and interest in the invention be assigned directly to FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company Limited Liability Company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan;

	THEREFORE, pursuant to my employm	
	COMPANY, or by contractual obligation	
	TECHNOLOGIES, LLC the full and ex-	
	all foreign countries to the said inventi	
executed by me	on the date listed below, preparatory to	obtaining Letters Patent of the United
States therefore	(and I hereby authorize my attorneys to in	nsert the serial number and filing date
herein:		
Serial No. /3/ 5	<u> 25/8/3</u> , Filing Date <u> </u>	<u>,2012</u> , and I hereby request the
Commissioner of	55/8/3 , Filing Date <u>July /8</u> f Patents and Trademarks to issue said	d Letters Patent to FORD GLOBAL
	S, LLC as the assignee.	
Executed by:	마이크 그 전에 보고 있다. 그는 것은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들은 사람들	
	SIGNATURES	
		Date 7/12/12
Name: Paul L		Date _ / / ・ ← / / ム
	19740 Clement Road	
	Northville, Michigan 48167	
Country:	United States of America	병하기 되었다. 이 사람들이 살아 생각했다고 있다는 이 등 살고 싶을 때문에 하였다. 그런 발표를 즐기고 있는 이 물건들이 보면 기술을 들어 있는 것을 통해 기술을 받는다.
	그 병에 되는다는 내가 된 본 프로젝트로 다른다고 보는	
		는 것이 되어 보다 한글로 하고 있다. 그는 것은 명 전에 걸려가 되는 것이다. 
Name: Donald	P. lacovoni	Date
Home Address:	948 Dewey Street	
City, State, Zip:	Plymouth, Michigan 48170-2002	erin : 플램을 보다 이탈하루 네 달라고 이탈을 위한

United States of America

Country:

PATENT

REEL: 028575 FRAME: 0260

Please direct all correspondence to: 28866

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

# <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS. THE UNDERSIGNED, has/have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

Attorney Docket No. 83239113 entitled: METHOD OF ADJUSTING DOOR GLASS CROSS CAR FOR FRAMELESS WINDOW SYSTEMS for which I/we intend to make application for Letters Patent of the United States listing the following as inventors:

Paul L. Heirtzler Donald P. Jacovoni; and

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing by wirtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

WHEREAS, FORD MOTOR COMPANY desires that all right, title and interest in the invention be assigned directly to FORD GLOBAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Ford Motor Company Limited Liability Company organized and existing by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at Dearborn, County of Wayne, and State of Michigan;

	THEREFORE, pursuar				
FORD MOTOR	COMPANY, or by con	tractual obligation	on, I do sell,	assign and tra	insfer unto
FORD GLOBAL	TECHNOLOGIES, LLO	C the full and e	exclusive right	for the United	States of
America and for	all foreign countries to	the said inver	ntion, as desc	ribed in the sp	pecification
executed by me	on the date listed below	w, preparatory to	o obtaining Le	iters Patent of	the United
The first of the second	(and I hereby authorize	my attorneys to	insert the ser	iai number and	i illing date
herein:	56/012 Ellina I	Tuly	18 2012 .	and I hereby r	equest the
Commissioner o	55/5/3 Filing D	arke to issue s	aid Letters P	alent to EORF	) GLOBAL
TECHNOLOGIE	S, LLC as the assignee.	aina iu isauc s	ald shottors for		t best min min in the
#EGITIOLOGIE					
Executed by:		•	•		
**************************************					
		SIGNATURE	S:		
				Date	
The first contract of the first factor is a feet.	Heirtzler 19740 Clement Road			Dato	y resistant for a constitution
City, State, Zip:	- 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 2	8167			
Country:	United States of Ameri	No. of the contract of the con			
PROGRAM STOCK FRANCE STOCK	- STORMAN LINEAR CONTRACTOR AND ARCHIVE AND ARCHIVE AND ARCHIVE AND ARCHIVE AR	inst in	•		
		ה הה	7	. But to says	7 . 1
Name: Donald	I.P. lacovoni <u>Doz</u>	WELL P.	acocon	Date _ <i></i> /	<u>17/201</u> 2
	948 Dewey Street		• 1		
City State Zin	Plymouth Michigan 4	8170-2002		•	

United States of America

PATENT REEL: 028575 FRAME: 0261

**RECORDED: 07/18/2012**